
BIDS RECEIVED: Thursday Oct. 1, 2015 Facemyer Company Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 

EXTENSION EXTENSION

TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM

OF TOTAL OF TOTAL OF TOTAL

MATERIAL IN MATERIAL IN MATERIAL IN 

REF. ITEM ESTIMATED AND LABOR FIGURES MATERIAL LABOR AND LABOR FIGURES MATERIAL LABOR AND LABOR FIGURES

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITIES UNIT $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

BASE BID ITEMS

1 201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 2,000.00 $2,000 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $200.00 $1,300.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

2 202 Concrete Base Removed 53 SY 35.00 $1,855 $0.00 $16.00 $16.00 $848.00 $4.00 $20.00 $24.00 $1,272.00

3 202 Walk Removed 455 SF 5.00 $2,275 $0.00 $2.70 $2.70 $1,228.50 $1.00 $3.00 $4.00 $1,820.00

4 202 Brick Walk Removed and Stored For Pickup 910 SF 8.00 $7,280 $0.00 $2.90 $2.90 $2,639.00 $2.00 $7.00 $9.00 $8,190.00

5 202 Curb Removed 212 LF 8.00 $1,696 $0.00 $8.30 $8.30 $1,759.60 $1.00 $6.50 $7.50 $1,590.00

6 202 Manhole Removed 1 EA 500.00 $500 $0.00 $663.00 $663.00 $663.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

7 203 Excavation 690 CY 25.00 $17,250 $0.00 $24.00 $24.00 $16,560.00 $4.00 $22.00 $26.00 $17,940.00

8 203 Embankment 138 CY 15.00 $2,070 $0.00 $9.90 $9.90 $1,366.20 $2.00 $5.00 $7.00 $966.00

9 204 Subgrade Compaction 1593 SY 2.00 $3,186 $0.00 $1.30 $1.30 $2,070.90 $0.25 $1.75 $2.00 $3,186.00

10 204 Proof Rolling 3 HR 200.00 $600 $0.00 $108.00 $108.00 $324.00 $2.00 $80.00 $82.00 $246.00

11 608 4" Concrete Walk 2937 SF 6.00 $17,622 $2.00 $4.80 $6.80 $19,971.60 $2.50 $3.50 $6.00 $17,622.00

12 609 8" Concrete Walk 519 SF 8.00 $4,152 $2.50 $6.70 $9.20 $4,774.80 $3.00 $5.50 $8.50 $4,411.50

13 608 Concrete Walk, As Per Plan 145 SF 15.00 $2,175 $3.00 $20.00 $23.00 $3,335.00 $10.00 $35.00 $45.00 $6,525.00

14 608 Curb Ramp 9 EA 600.00 $5,400 $150.00 $76.00 $226.00 $2,034.00 $265.00 $700.00 $965.00 $8,685.00

15 608 Curb Ramp, Leisure Path 1 EA 1,000.00 $1,000 $100.00 $352.00 $452.00 $452.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00

16 608 Detectable Warnings, Type E 9 EA 250.00 $2,250 $200.00 $139.00 $339.00 $3,051.00 $40.00 $150.00 $190.00 $1,710.00

17 608 Detectable Warnings, Leisure Path, Type E 1 EA 500.00 $500 $200.00 $1,150.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $115.00 $200.00 $315.00 $315.00

18 207 Construction Seeding and Mulching 100 SY 1.20 $120 $0.20 $0.80 $1.00 $100.00 $3.00 $7.00 $10.00 $1,000.00

19 207 Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence 450 LF 3.00 $1,350 $0.40 $1.40 $1.80 $810.00 $1.00 $1.15 $2.15 $967.50

20 207 Inlet Protection 3 Each 150.00 $450 $65.00 $54.00 $119.00 $357.00 $100.00 $45.00 $145.00 $435.00

21 207 Stabilized Construction Entrance 1 EA 2,000.00 $2,000 $1,000.00 $1,330.00 $2,330.00 $2,330.00 $250.00 $700.00 $950.00 $950.00

22 207 Concrete Washout Area 1 EA 500.00 $500 $400.00 $457.00 $857.00 $857.00 $400.00 $700.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00

23 616 Water 2.66 MGAL 22.00 $59 $20.00 $283.00 $303.00 $805.98 $60.00 $200.00 $260.00 $691.60

24 616 Calcium Chloride 0.21 TON 250.00 $53 $50.00 $9.50 $59.50 $12.50 $400.00 $175.00 $575.00 $120.75

25 659 Topsoil, As Per Plan 44 CY 60.00 $2,640 $35.00 $9.00 $44.00 $1,936.00 $30.00 $50.00 $80.00 $3,520.00

26 659 Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan 400 SY 5.00 $2,000 $0.45 $6.05 $6.50 $2,600.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $8,000.00

27 604 Manhole. Type C 3 EA 2,500.00 $7,500 $1,300.00 $2,040.00 $3,340.00 $10,020.00 $1,600.00 $2,000.00 $3,600.00 $10,800.00

28 604 Curb and Gutter Inlet 1 EA 2,500.00 $2,500 $740.00 $1,370.00 $2,110.00 $2,110.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00

29 604 Catch Basin, No. 3A (ODOT) 1 EA 2,500.00 $2,500 $1,400.00 $1,480.00 $2,880.00 $2,880.00 $1,000.00 $1,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00

30 604 Manhole Adjusted to Grade 2 EA 1,000.00 $2,000 $200.00 $534.00 $734.00 $1,468.00 $500.00 $600.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00

31 604 Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade 1 EA 1,000.00 $1,000 $200.00 $534.00 $734.00 $734.00 $400.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

32 605 4" Pipe Underdrain 622 LF 10.00 $6,220 $5.00 $5.50 $10.50 $6,531.00 $3.00 $4.00 $7.00 $4,354.00

33 901
12" Pipe, with type 1 bedding, with item 912 

compacted granular material
75 LF 70.00 $5,250 $50.00 $77.00 $127.00 $9,525.00 $40.00 $85.00 $125.00 $9,375.00

34 901
18" Pipe, with type 1 bedding, with item 912 

compacted granular material
108 LF 90.00 $9,720 $90.00 $80.00 $170.00 $18,360.00 $40.00 $82.00 $122.00 $13,176.00

35 252 Full Depth Pavement Sawing 470 LF 3.00 $1,410 $0.00 $1.80 $1.80 $846.00 $1.00 $1.25 $2.25 $1,057.50

36 254 Pavement Planing 224 SY 20.00 $4,480 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $5,600.00 $3.00 $6.00 $9.00 $2,016.00

37 301 Asphalt Concrete Base 124 CY 150.00 $18,600 $170.00 $40.00 $210.00 $26,040.00 $120.00 $30.00 $150.00 $18,600.00

38 304 Aggregate Base 190 CY 75.00 $14,250 $50.00 $7.00 $57.00 $10,830.00 $18.00 $20.00 $38.00 $7,220.00

39 SPEC Aggregate Base (#57 Stone) 58 CY 70.00 $4,060 $55.00 $35.50 $90.50 $5,249.00 $20.00 $25.00 $45.00 $2,610.00

40 407 Tack Coat 34 GAL 3.00 $102 $5.00 $6.50 $11.50 $391.00 $4.00 $7.00 $11.00 $374.00

41 448
Asphalt Concrete Intermed. Course, Type 2, 

PG64-22 (ODOT)
48 CY 180.00 $8,640 $180.00 $43.00 $223.00 $10,704.00 $130.00 $30.00 $160.00 $7,680.00

42 448
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-

22 (ODOT)
57 CY 190.00 $10,830 $190.00 $49.00 $239.00 $13,623.00 $140.00 $35.00 $175.00 $9,975.00

43 452 8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Drives) 86 SY 70.00 $6,020 $50.00 $28.00 $78.00 $6,708.00 $30.00 $43.00 $73.00 $6,278.00

44 609 18" Straight Curb 622 LF 20.00 $12,440 $10.00 $10.50 $20.50 $12,751.00 $5.00 $8.00 $13.00 $8,086.00

45 625
Light Pole Decorative, Post Top 14',  Fiberglas 

With All Accessories Per The Details, As Per Plan 
6 EACH 2,300.00 $13,800 $1,500.00 $1,830.00 $3,330.00 $19,980.00 $1,800.00 $1,000.00 $2,800.00 $16,800.00

46 625
 Luminaire, Decorative Aal Providence,  80 Watt 

Led, Type Iii, As Per Plan 
6 EACH 1,600.00 $9,600 $1,200.00 $780.00 $1,980.00 $11,880.00 $1,100.00 $400.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00

47 625
 Light Pole Foundation 18" Sq. X 5'  Deep, As Per 

Plan -625.1
6 EACH 1,400.00 $8,400 $500.00 $520.00 $1,020.00 $6,120.00 $700.00 $400.00 $1,100.00 $6,600.00

48 625
 Fused Connector Kit, Type Ii (Fused), As Per Plan 

(625.18 &  725.15) 
12 EACH 60.00 $720 $50.00 $46.00 $96.00 $1,152.00 $22.00 $40.00 $62.00 $744.00

49 625  Cable Splicing Kit, Type 111 (625.18 & 725.15) 18 EA 60.00 $1,080 $50.00 $34.50 $84.50 $1,521.00 $40.00 $30.00 $70.00 $1,260.00

50 625  Trench, 24" Deep, As Per Plan (625.13) 400 LF 16.00 $6,400 $0.00 $19.00 $19.00 $7,600.00 $6.00 $20.00 $26.00 $10,400.00

51 625  No. 6 Awg 600 Volt Distribution Cable (625.17 & 725.02) 662 LF 2.00 $1,324 $1.20 $1.70 $2.90 $1,919.80 $3.00 $3.00 $6.00 $3,972.00

52 625
 No. 10 Awg Pole And Bracket Cable,  (625.17 & 

725.02) 
300 LF 1.40 $420 $1.00 $2.10 $3.10 $930.00 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $600.00

53 625

 Conduit, 2" (625.12 & 712.04), Concrete Encased, 

As Per  Plan, (Includes Conduit Install In Trenches 

Across Streets.) 

260 LF 5.00 $1,300 $2.00 $5.60 $7.60 $1,976.00 $4.00 $4.00 $8.00 $2,080.00

54 625

 Conduit, 3" (625.12 & 712.04), Concrete Encased, 

As Per  Plan, (Includes Conduit Install In Trenches 

Across Streets.) 

316 LF 7.00 $2,212 $3.00 $22.50 $25.50 $8,058.00 $9.00 $10.00 $19.00 $6,004.00

55 625
 Pull Box , 17"  X  30",  Type 2 , With Word "Electric 

", As  Per Plan 
4 EA 1,600.00 $6,400 $600.00 $1,210.00 $1,810.00 $7,240.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $5,600.00

56 625
 Pull Box,  13" X 24", Type 1, With Word "Electric", 

As Per  Per Plan 
2 EA 1,000.00 $2,000 $750.00 $720.00 $1,470.00 $2,940.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00

57 625
 Ground Rod, 3/4" Dia. X 10' Length. As Per Plan 

(625.16) 
14 EACH 125.00 $1,750 $50.00 $198.00 $248.00 $3,472.00 $80.00 $40.00 $120.00 $1,680.00

58 625  Electrical Test, As Per Plan (625.19) LUMP 2,000.00 $2,000 $0.00 $1,580.00 $1,580.00 $1,580.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00

59 SPEC  Pull Box Adjusted To Grade LUMP 1,000.00 $1,000 $0.00 $790.00 $790.00 $790.00 $225.00 $400.00 $625.00 $625.00

60 625

 Material Only (Spare) ,  Light Pole Decorative, 

Post Top 14',  Fiberglas With All Accessories Per 

The Details, As Per Plan 

1 EA 1,890.00 $1,890 $1,500.00 $930.00 $2,430.00 $2,430.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00

61 625
 Material Only (Spare),  Luminaire, Decorative Aal 

Providence,  80 Watt Led, Type Iii, As Per Plan 
1 EA 1,400.00 $1,400 $1,200.00 $320.00 $1,520.00 $1,520.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

62 625

 Conduit, 3" Pvc,  Jacked Or Drilled, As Per Plan If 

Authorized In Lieu Of Trench (Street Crossings 

Only) 

120 LF 40.00 $4,800 $15.00 $34.50 $49.50 $5,940.00 $40.00 $100.00 $140.00 $16,800.00

63 801 6" Water Pipe and Fittings 21 LF 200.00 $4,200 $60.00 $37.00 $97.00 $2,037.00 $50.00 $120.00 $170.00 $3,570.00

64 801 8" Water Pipe and Fittings 372 EA 90.00 $33,480 $45.00 $39.00 $84.00 $31,248.00 $40.00 $120.00 $160.00 $59,520.00

65 802 6" valve and appurtenances 2 EA 1,200.00 $2,400 $650.00 $430.00 $1,080.00 $2,160.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00

66 802 8" valve and appurtenances 2 EA 1,300.00 $2,600 $930.00 $520.00 $1,450.00 $2,900.00 $700.00 $800.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

67 805 2" Water Pipe and Fittings 20 LF 60.00 $1,200 $132.00 $359.00 $491.00 $9,820.00 $40.00 $140.00 $180.00 $3,600.00

68 805 1.5" Water Service Tap, Transferred (Otie's) 1 EA 2,000.00 $2,000 $900.00 $1,120.00 $2,020.00 $2,020.00 $1,300.00 $2,000.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE UNIT PRICES IN FIGURES UNIT PRICES IN FIGURES

CITY OF HILLIARD BID TAB

CENTER STREET IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1, PART 1



BIDS RECEIVED: Thursday Oct. 1, 2015 Facemyer Company Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 

EXTENSION EXTENSION

TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM

OF TOTAL OF TOTAL OF TOTAL

MATERIAL IN MATERIAL IN MATERIAL IN 

REF. ITEM ESTIMATED AND LABOR FIGURES MATERIAL LABOR AND LABOR FIGURES MATERIAL LABOR AND LABOR FIGURES

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITIES UNIT $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE UNIT PRICES IN FIGURES UNIT PRICES IN FIGURES

CITY OF HILLIARD BID TAB

CENTER STREET IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1, PART 1

69 805
2" Water Service Tap, Transferred  (Hilliard's 

Station Park)
1 EA 2,500.00 $2,500 $1,100.00 $1,130.00 $2,230.00 $2,230.00 $1,600.00 $2,000.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00

70 807 Valve Box Adjusted to Grade 4 EA 250.00 $1,000 $0.00 $274.00 $274.00 $1,096.00 $100.00 $160.00 $260.00 $1,040.00

71 807 Columbus Standard Heavy Duty Valve Box 3 EA 300.00 $900 $150.00 $37.00 $187.00 $561.00 $125.00 $200.00 $325.00 $975.00

72 809 Fire Hyd. Relocated 1 EA 2,500.00 $2,500 $680.00 $2,330.00 $3,010.00 $3,010.00 $2,200.00 $4,000.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00

73 810 12" Hydrant Extension 1 EA 500.00 $500 $470.00 $660.00 $1,130.00 $1,130.00 $500.00 $425.00 $925.00 $925.00

74 SPEC. Survey Coordinates 1 LS 1,000.00 $1,000 $0.00 $530.00 $530.00 $530.00 $400.00 $700.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00

75 630
Ground Mounted Support, As Per Plan, Per  TC-2, 

Black
66 FT 8.00 $528 $15.00 $16.50 $31.50 $2,079.00 $10.00 $18.00 $28.00 $1,848.00

76 630
Street Name Sign Support and Anchor (Type E), 

As Per Plan, per TC-1, Black
2 EACH 8.00 $16 $15.00 $16.50 $31.50 $63.00 $10.00 $18.00 $28.00 $56.00

77 630 Sign Support Assembly, Pole Mounted, Black 6 EACH 70.00 $420 $60.00 $92.00 $152.00 $912.00 $60.00 $75.00 $135.00 $810.00

78 630 Street Name Sign, Type E, As Per Plan 2 EACH 20.00 $40 $250.00 $258.00 $508.00 $1,016.00 $250.00 $200.00 $450.00 $900.00

79 630 Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Plan 34 SQ FT 16.00 $544 $20.00 $16.00 $36.00 $1,224.00 $12.00 $20.00 $32.00 $1,088.00

80 630 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign for Storage 1 EACH 10.00 $10 $0.00 $39.50 $39.50 $39.50 $15.00 $20.00 $35.00 $35.00

81 630 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Reerection 4 EACH 25.00 $100 $0.00 $113.00 $113.00 $452.00 $20.00 $80.00 $100.00 $400.00

82 631 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Disposal 4 EACH 20.00 $80 $0.00 $39.50 $39.50 $158.00 $10.00 $25.00 $35.00 $140.00

83 632 Removal of Ground Mounted Support and Disposal 8 EACH 10.00 $80 $0.00 $39.50 $39.50 $316.00 $10.00 $25.00 $35.00 $280.00

84 644 Centerline (Double Solid) 0.06 MILE 5,600.00 $336 $2,500.00 $6,950.00 $9,450.00 $567.00 $8,300.00 $498.00 *
85 644 Stop Line 62 FT 7.00 $434 $4.00 $6.50 $10.50 $651.00 $4.00 $8.00 $12.00 $744.00

86 644 Cross Walk Line 267 FT 4.00 $1,068 $2.00 $3.30 $5.30 $1,415.10 $2.00 $4.00 $6.00 $1,602.00

87 624 Mobilization 1 LS 40,000.00 $40,000 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00

88 614 M.O.T. 1 LS 10,000.00 $10,000 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

89 623 Construction Staking 1 LS 6,000.00 $6,000 $500.00 $9,600.00 $10,100.00 $10,100.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

TOTAL BASE BID $378,936.02 $401,389.48 $409,360.85

90 202 Catch Basin Removed 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $506.00 $506.00 $506.00 $400.00 $575.00 $975.00 $975.00

91 202 Conduit Removed, 12" and Under (Contingency) 50 LF $15.00 $750.00 $0.00 $67.50 $67.50 $3,375.00 $5.00 $20.00 $25.00 $1,250.00

92 203 Excavation, As Per Plan 105 CY $35.00 $3,675.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $2,625.00 $7.00 $20.00 $27.00 $2,835.00

93 204 Subgrade Compaction 170 SY $2.00 $340.00 $0.00 $3.10 $3.10 $527.00 $1.00 $1.50 $2.50 $425.00

94 207 Inlet Protection 4 EA $150.00 $600.00 $75.00 $80.00 $155.00 $620.00 $50.00 $145.00 $195.00 $780.00

95 252 Full Depth Pavement Sawing 60 LF $3.00 $180.00 $0.00 $1.80 $1.80 $108.00 $1.00 $1.25 $2.25 $135.00

96 254
Pavement Planing, 0"-3", As Directed by the 

Engineer
351 SY $16.00 $5,616.00 $0.00 $124.00 $124.00 $43,524.00 * $12.00 $50.00 $62.00 $21,762.00 *

97 301 Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22 (ODOT) 19 CY $150.00 $2,850.00 $170.00 $137.00 $307.00 $5,833.00 $131.00 $20.00 $151.00 $2,869.00

98 304 Aggregate Base 19 CY $75.00 $1,425.00 $60.00 $42.00 $102.00 $1,938.00 $20.00 $22.00 $42.00 $798.00

99 448
Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, 

PG64-22 (ODOT)
23 CY $180.00 $4,140.00 $180.00 $141.00 $321.00 $7,383.00 * $140.00 $22.00 $162.00 $3,726.00 *

100 448
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-

22 (ODOT)
23 CY $190.00 $4,370.00 $190.00 $147.00 $337.00 $7,751.00 * $160.00 $30.00 $190.00 $4,370.00 *

101 604 Manhole Type "C" 2 EA $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,890.00 $2,890.00 $5,780.00 $1,700.00 $2,000.00 $3,700.00 $7,400.00

102 604
Standard Catch Basin with Heavy Duty Grate and 

Frame
2 EA $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $850.00 $1,350.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $700.00 $1,000.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00

103 604 Manhole Adjusted To Grade 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $584.00 $734.00 $734.00 $400.00 $700.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00

104 605 4" Pipe Underdrain 180 LF $10.00 $1,800.00 $5.00 $5.50 $10.50 $1,890.00 $3.00 $4.25 $7.25 $1,305.00

105 807 Service Box Adjusted To Grade 3 EA $250.00 $750.00 $0.00 $274.00 $274.00 $822.00 $40.00 $60.00 $100.00 $300.00

106 901
12" Watertight Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with Item 

912 Compacted Granular Material
155 LF $115.00 $17,825.00 $65.00 $44.00 $109.00 $16,895.00 $50.00 $60.00 $110.00 $17,050.00

107 901
6" Watertight Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with Item 

912 Compacted Granular Material
50 LF $40.00 $2,000.00 $70.00 $66.00 $136.00 $6,800.00 $40.00 $60.00 $100.00 $5,000.00

108 SPEC Pavement Repair (Per STD. DWG. 1441) 10 SY $50.00 $500.00 $70.00 $102.00 $172.00 $1,720.00 $125.00 $100.00 $225.00 $2,250.00

109 SPEC Utility Test Hole 7 EA $800.00 $5,600.00 $0.00 $1,130.00 $1,130.00 $7,910.00 $400.00 $1,300.00 $1,700.00 $11,900.00

110 614 Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan 1 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,790.00 $2,790.00 $2,790.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

111 623 Construction Layout Staking 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $250.00 $1,070.00 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID $69,921.00 $125,251.00 * $96,630.00 *

ALTERNATE 1 ALLEY IMPROVEMENTS BID ITEMS


